

Natco Pharma Limited

Regd. Off.: 'NATCO HOUSE', Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034.
Telangana, INDIA. Tel: +91 40 23547532, Fax: +91 40 23548243
CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

December 6, 2018

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Listing Department, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, India Scrip Code: **524816**

Kind Attn: Mr. Raghavendra Bhat

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051, India

Scrip Code: **NATCOPHARM** Kind Attn: Ms. Aarti Surve

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Buy Back of fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10 each (the "Equity Shares") of **Natco Pharma Limited** (the "Company") under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (the "Buy-back Regulations") - Reg

With reference to the captioned subject matter, the Company hereby submits the letter dated 5th December, 2018 received from NSDL for Extinguishment Corporate Action of 1,94,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each of the Company with respect to Buyback.

Please find the enclosed letter received form NSDL your reference.

For Natco Pharma Limited

M Adinarayana Company Secretary & Vice President (Legal & Corp Affairs)

Authorised Signatory

MANdrayana

Encl: As above

National Securities Depository Limited



Ref: II/CA/COM/59744/2018 December 05, 2018

Mr. M. Adinarayana Company Secretary & GM (Corporate Affairs) Natco Pharma Limited Natco House, Road No. 2 Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500033

Sub: Buy-back (tender offer)

Dear Sir,

As per the corporate action(s) executed by your R&T Agent/Registry Division viz; Venture Capital & Corporate Investments Pvt Ltd , Equity Shares were credited/debited to the account(s) in the NSDL system, details of which are given below :

ISIN	ISIN Description	D/C	Records	Quantity	Execution Date
INE987B01026	NATCO PHARMA LIMITED EQ NEW FV RS. 2/-	Debit	1	194,000.000	04/Dec/2018

You may contact your R&T Agent/ Registry Division for further details in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

Rakesh Mehta Asst.Vice President